
Doing Fire Business with the Forest Service and the East Side Acquisition Team 
 
1) Do you need assistance with E-Authentication for VIPR? Contact a PTAC (see below). 
 

MONTANA PROCUREMENT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CENTERS (as of 02/23/2012)           
Statewide PTAC –http://www.bigskyeda.org 

Big Sky EDA – Billings PTAC Lead Center 
http://www.bigskyeda.org 
Program Headquarters 
222 North 32nd Street, Suite 200 
Billings, MT 59101 

Montana Community Development Corporation 
http://www.mtcdc.org 
Host for Missoula & Kalispell PTAC Subcenters 
110 E. Broadway, 2nd Floor 
Missoula, MT 59802 

Maureen Jewell – Statewide Program Manager 
Phone: 406-256-6871 
Email: jewell@bigskyeda.org 

Paulette Drozda - Missoula PTAC Subcenter Manager 
Phone: (406) 728-9234 Ext: 218 
Email: pauletted@mtcdc.org 

Deanna Langman – 
Billings Subcenter 
Manager 
Phone: 406-869-8410 
Email: 
langman@bigskyeda.org   

Kathy Moody-Lund – 
Level I Counselor 
Phone: 406-869-8413 
Email: 
moody@bigskyeda.org 

Doug Bolender – Kalispell PTAC Subcenter Manager 
Phone: (406) 728-9324, Ext 240 
Email: dougb@mtcdc.org 
15 Depot Park 
Kalispell, MT 59901 

MONTANA PTAC SATELLITE CENTERS 
Great Falls Development Authority 
 Lillian Sunwall - Satellite Center Manager 
Phone: 406-771-9024  
Email: lsunwall@gfdevlopment.org 
300 Central Ave. #406 
Great Falls, Montana 59401 

Butte Local Development Corporation 
Jim Smitham - Executive Director & Satellite Center Mgr 
Phone: 406-723-4349  
Email: jsmitham@bldc.net 
480 East Park St. 
Butte, MT 59703 

Lake County Community Development Corporation 
Carol Cunningham - Satellite Center Manager 
Phone: 406-261-3200 
Email: cunningham1carol@yahoo.com 
407 Main Street SW  
Ronan, MT 59864 

Snowy Mountain Development Corporation 
Kathie Bailey -Executive Director & Satellite Center Mgr 
Phone: 406-535-2591 
Email: Smdcdist6@hotmail.com 
613 NE Main  
Lewistown, MT 59457  

Ravalli County EDA 
Julie Foster – Executive Director 
John Schneeberger – MTPTAC Counselor 
Phone: 406-375-9416 
Email: john@rceda.org 
274 Old Corvallis Road, Suite A  
Hamilton, MT 59840 

 

NON-MONTANA RESIDENTS 
To find a Procurement Technical Assistance Center in your area, go to the following website: 

http://www.aptac-us.org/new/Govt_Contracting/find.php or contact: 
 

Association of Procurement Technical Assistance Centers – Phone: (615)-268-6644 
360 Sunset Island Trail, Gallatin, TN 37066 

 
2) Do you need information on I-BPA’s?  Contact Alane Fitzpatrick at 406-495-3726. 
 
3) Do you have questions regarding anything to do with working on fires/incidents? 

Contact Alane Fitzpatrick at 406-495-3726 – or Lisa Rakich at 406-683-3968. 
 
4) If you have a question on how to do business with the Forest Service NOT related to 

fire please have the Front Desk contact the Acquisition staff for assistance. 
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